

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 148173/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 30365/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017
in WPMD No. 1094/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Madras At Madurai)

GANESAN REP BY ITS POWER AGENT G. RUKMANI GANESAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER THE TAMIL NADU HINDU RELIGIOUS AND CHARITABLE
ENDOWMENTS BOARD & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.148173/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 10-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 11.4.2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER